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8.36 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by 
month, 1972 and 1973 (concluded) 

Month 

1972P(concluded) 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1973P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1972P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1973P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Collective agreement ' 

Manufacturing 

Durable goods 

% 
7.3 
6.1 
6.2 
6.9 
6.9 
6.7 
6.6 
6.4 

7.5 
7.5 
7.2 
7.2 
7.7 
9.0 
7.8 
7.4 
8.1 
8.1 
7.1 
8.5 

Commercial in 

t 

22.8 
19.5 
20.0 
22.2 
22.2 
21.8 
21.8 
21.2 

25.0 
24.9 
24.1 
24.2 
26.1 
30.5 
27.1 
25.7 
28.5 
28.7 
25.3 
30.3 

dustries 
except construction 

8.6 
8.4 
8.5 
8.2 
7.0 
6.2 
6.3 
6.6 
7.0 
7.1 
7.3 
7.2 

7.1 
7.2 
7.5 
7.7 
8.0 
8.6 
8.4 
8.2 
8.1 
8.5 
8.4 
9.3 

24.2 
23.8 
24.2 
23.6 
20.3 
18.4 
18.7 
19.8 
20.9 
21.3 
22.0 
21.8 

22.2 
22.5 
23.4 
24.2 
25.2 
27.4 
26.9 
26.6 
26.6 
27.8 
27.7 
30.9 

Non 

% 
6.4 
6.7 
6.1 
7.3 
7.6 
7.9 
8.2 
8.2 

8.3 
8.4 
8.4 
8.3 
7.8 
7.5 
8.0 
6.8 
6.9 
7.5 
7.8 
8.0 

Non 

% 
7.2 
6.5 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.1 
5.8 
5.8 
5.8 
7.4 
7.1 
8.6 

9.4 
9.3 
9.3 
9.0 
9.0 
8.3 

10.4 
10.6 
10.1 

8.3 
8.0 
6.7 

durable goods 

« 
18.1 
19.0 
17.6 
21,0 
21.8 
22.7 
23.7 
23.8 

24.1 
24.5 
24.4 
24.4 
23.1 
22.5 
24.1 
20.7 
21.3 
23.0 
24.2 
24.9 

-commercial indus t r ies ' 

» 
19.0 
17.2 
17.7 
18.0 
18.0 
16.5 
15.8 
15.7 
15,8 
20.5 
19.7 
24.0 

29.1 
28.7 
28.9 
28.1 
28.2 
26.3 
32.8 
33.5 
32.4 
27.2 
26.3 
22.4 

Total 
«/o 

6.9 
6.4 
6.2 
7.0 
7.1 
7.1 
7.2 
7.1 

7.8 
7.8 
7.7 
7.6 
7.8 
8.5 
7.9 
7.2 
7.7 
7.9 
7.4 
8.4 

manufacturing 
<t 

20.7 
19.2 
18.8 
21.3 
21.6 
21.8 
22.2 
22.0 

24.6 
24.6 
24.2 
24.2 
24.8 
27.2 
25.8 
23.6 
25.6 
26.4 
24.9 
28.2 

All industr ies except 
cons 

% 
8,1 
7.7 
7.7 
7.6 
6.8 
6.1 
6.0 
6.2 
6.5 
7.2 
7.2 
7.7 

8.1 
8.0 
8.2 
8.1 
8.3 
8.4 
9.1 
9.1 
8.9 
8.3 
8.1 
8.0 

ruction 

« 
22.5 
21.5 
21.8 
21.5 
19.5 
17.7 
17.6 
18.2 
19.0 
21.3 
21.3 
23.0 

25.2 
25.1 
25.6 
25.7 
26.2 
26.6 
29.3 
29.4 
28.9 
27.2 
26.7 
26.7 

'Based on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction 
industry. Data refer to rates actually paid in the month specified; no adjustments have been made for retroactive wage 
increases. 

'This category consists of public administration and defence; education and related institutions; hospitals; welfare 
organizations; religious organizations; private households; miscellaneous services; highway and bridge maintenance; water 
system and other utilities. 

8.37 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1973 with totals for 1969-73 

Industry Strikes and 
lockouts 
beginning 
during year 

Strikes and lockouts in existence during year 
Strikes and Workers Duration in 
lockouts involved man-days 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines 

Metal 
Mineral fuels 
Non-metal 
Quarries 
Incidental services 

23 
3 

32 
21 
I 
9 

23 
3 

33 
22 
1 
9 

6,181 
8,000 
11,560 
8,342 
300 

2,518 

400 

17,490 
55,950 

220,570 
159,230 

300 
49,440 

11,600 


