Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by month, 1972 and 1973 (concluded)

Month	Collective agreement <sup>1</sup>						
	Manufacturing Durable goods Non-durable goods Total manufacturing						
				ole goods	%	t	
10220/	%	c	%		.90	4.	
1972P(concluded)	2.2	22.0	6.4	18.1	6.9	20.7	
May	7.3 6.1	22.8 19.5	6.7	19.0	6.4	19.2	
June				17.6	6.2	18.8	
July	6.2	20.0	6.1 7.3	21.0	7.0	21.	
August	6.9	22.2	7.6	21.8	7.1	21.6	
September	6.9	22.2 21.8	7.9	22.7	7.1	21.3	
October	6.7		7.9	23.7	7.2	22.	
November	6.6	21.8	8.2 8.2	23.8	7.1	22.	
December	6.4	21.2	8.2	23.6	7.1	22,1	
1973P							
January	7.5	25.0	8.3	24.1	7.8	24.0	
February	7.5	24.9	8.4	24.5	7.8	24.6	
March	7.2	24.1	8.4	24.4	7.7	24.3	
April	7.2	24.2	8.3	24.4	7.6	24.	
May	7.2	26.1	7.8	23.1	7.8	24.	
June	9.0	30.5	7.5	22.5	8.5	27.	
July	7.8	27.1	8.0	24.1	7.9	25.	
August	7.4	25.7	6.8	20.7	7.2	23.	
September	8.1	28.5	6.9	21.3	7.2	25.0	
October	8.1	28.7	6.9	23.0	7.9	26.	
November	7.1	25.3	7.8	24.2	7.4	24.	
December	8.5	30.3	7.8 8.0	24.9	8.4	28.	
		The second second	0.75		W.Csco	VO NOV	
	Commercial industries except construction		Non-commercial industries <sup>2</sup>		All industries except construction		
	%	¢	%	¢	%		
1972P		***	7.5	19.0	8.1	22.	
January	8.6	24.2	7.2	17.2	7.7	21.	
February	8.4	23.8	6.5	17.7	7.7	21.	
March	8.5	24.2		18.0	7.6	21.	
April	8.2 7.0	23.6 20.3	6.7	18.0	6.8	19.	
May	7.0		6.1	16.5	6.1	17.	
June	6.2	18.4 18.7	5.8	16.3	6.0	17.	
July		19.8	5.8	15.8 15.7	6.2	18.	
August	6.6 7.0	20.9	5.0	15.8	6.5	19.	
September	7.1	21.3	5.8 7.4	20.5	7.2	21.	
October November		22.0	7.1	19.7	7.2	21.	
December	7.3	21.8	8.6	24.0	7.7	23.	
DOMEST TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	1.2	41.0	0.0	24.0	1.1		
1973P	1.00	43.3	4.5	0.200	5.4	44	
January	7.1	22.2	9.4	29.1	8.1	25. 25.	
February	7.2	22.5	9.3	28.7	8.0	25.	
March	7.5	23.4	9.3	28.9	8.2 8.1	25.	
April	7.7	24.2	9.0	28.1	8.1	25.	
May	8.0	25.2	9.0	28.2	8.3	26.	
June	8.6	27.4	8.3	26.3	8.4	26.	
July	8.4	26.9	10.4	32.8	9.1	29.	
August	8.2	26.6	10.6	33.5	9.1	29.	
September	8.1	26.6	10.1	32.4	8.9	28.	
October	8.5	27.8	8.3	27.2	8.3	27.	
November	8.4	27.7	8.0	26.3	8.1	26.	
December	9.3	30.9	6.7	22.4	8.0	26.	

Based on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction industry. Data refer to rates actually paid in the month specified; no adjustments have been made for retroactive wage increases.

This category consists of public administration and defence; education and related institutions; hospitals; welfare organizations; religious organizations; private households; miscellaneous services; highway and bridge maintenance; water system and other utilities.

8.37 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1973 with totals for 1969-73

Industry	Strikes and lockouts beginning during year	Strikes and lockouts in existence during year			
		Strikes and lockouts	Workers involved	Duration in man-days	
Agriculture		-			
Forestry	23	23	6,181	17,490	
Fishing and trapping	3	3	8,000	55,950	
Mines	32	33	11,560	220,570	
Metal	21	22	8,342	159,230	
Mineral fuels	I	1	300	300	
Non-metal	9	9	2,518	49,440	
Quarries		_			
Incidental services	1	1	400	11,600	